

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 94 of 2006

=====

SHRI KANAKSINH MOHANSINH MANGROLA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BB NAIK(497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL

Date : 27/02/2020

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. P.A.Bhatt for learned Advocate Mr. B.B.Naik for the Applicant is present.

Cause list reflect that Advocate Notice is unserved in both the matters for want of time.

Issue Fresh Notice returnable on 18.3.2020.

(V. P. PATEL,J)

J.N. W