

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006
With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO.
1 of 2021

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006
With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 94 of 2006
With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO.
1 of 2021

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 94 of 2006

=====

SHRI KANAKSINH MOHANSINH MANGROLA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BB NAIK(497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR H. K. PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 24/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

On the oral request of the learned advocate for the petitioner, and since learned Senior Advocate Mr. B.B. Naik, appearing for the petitioner, has submitted that the present revision petition filed by the petitioner pertains to the discharge of the co-accused by the learned Magistrate, and has sought time to place on record the locus to challenge the said order, with the consent of the counter party, permission is granted. Meanwhile, the parties are directed to place on record the status of the proceedings pending before the learned Magistrate. Stand over to 08/10/2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod