

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006**

**With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 94 of 2006**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 94 of 2006**

=====

SHRI KANAKSINH MOHANSINH MANGROLA

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR BB NAIK(497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 08/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Parth Bhatt appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 has sought time to file his Vakalatnama.

Request is granted. Registry to accept the Vakalatnama of learned advocate Mr. Parth Bhatt.

Matter stands adjourned to 12.11.2025.

NITIN MAKWANA

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)