

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 94 of 2006

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 94 of 2006

=====

SHRI KANAKSINH MOHANSINH MANGROLA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BB NAIK(497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

KHYATI A CHUGH(10132) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 11/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATIONS

In view of sick note filed by the learned Advocate Mr. Parth H. Bhatt, for the respondent no.2, stand over to **18.03.2026**.

ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS (FOR JOINING PARTY)

Heard learned Advocate Mr. Dharmesh V. Shah, for the applicant bank - original complainant.

The applicant being the original complainant – The Suryapur Co-operative Bank Ltd., has preferred the applications for joining as a party since in Criminal Revision Application No.100 of 2006 the co-accused has assailed the order passed by the learned trial Court discharging the respondent – original accused no.9. Similarly, the State has also assailed the said order by way of filing Criminal Revision Application No.94 of 2006. Therefore, the applicant bank being the original complainant / victim as defined under Section 2(1)(y) of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, is required to be joined as party respondent in the Criminal Revision Applications.

Accordingly, the applicant is permitted to be joined as party respondent no.3 in Criminal Revision Application No.100 of 2006 and as party respondent no.2 in Criminal Revision Application No.94 of 2006. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

In view of above, present Criminal Misc. Applications are disposed of being **allowed**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ANKIT JANSARI