

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 94 of 2006

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 94 of 2006

=====

SHRI KANAKSINH MOHANSINH MANGROLA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BB NAIK(497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

KHYATI A CHUGH(10132) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DHARMESH V SHAH(1050) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR. PARTH H BHATT(6381) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 18/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Present matters are of the year 2006 and listed at Sr.No.6 today however, when the matters are called out, no complete set of papers including the impugned orders are available on the record. Upon inquiry, it is found that even Record & Proceeding is not traceable since the year 2016.

In view of above, Registrar (Judicial) is directed to ensure about the availability of all the papers of matters alongwith Record & Proceeding and only then to list the present matters in the weekly board.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay