

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 100 of 2006

**With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 94 of 2006**

=====

SHRI KANAKSINH MOHANSINH MANGROLA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BB NAIK(497) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DHARMESH V SHAH(1050) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MR DM DEVNANI(5880) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 29/04/2026

ORDER

Learned Senior Advocate Mr. Mitesh Amin, appearing for the learned Advocate Mr. D. M. Devnani, for the respondent no.2, has submitted that though last chance was given on 15.04.2026, but as he appears today and requested that he has received the papers recently and as the record is bulky he wants to go through the record, therefore, in the interest of justice, as a last chance, stand over to **06.05.2026.**

ANKIT JANSARI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)